assumptions and preliminary estimates as discussed in the accompanying notes and
are subject to change.  These pro forma  statements may not be indicative of the
results that actually would have occurred if the  combination had been in effect
on the dates  indicated or which may be obtained in the future.  These pro forma
financial  statements should be read in conjunction with the accompanying  notes
and the historical financial  information of both ConSil and Lumalite (including
the notes thereto) included in this Form. See "FINANCIAL STATEMENTS."

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2001

   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: CONSIL CORP - Form PRER14A

20

   Pro Forma   Combined
   Lumalite   ConSil Corp.   Adjustments   Balance
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------  ------------------

ASSETS
Current Assets   $757,767   $889   $1,500,000A
   500,000B
   (889)D   $2,757,767
Fixed Assets (net)   31,452   -   -   31,452
Other Assets   3,662   -   -   3,662
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------  ------------------

   Total Assets   $792,881   $889   $1,999,111   $2,792,881
   =================== =================== ==================  ==================

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Accounts Payable & Accrued Expenses   $642,514   $40,605   $(35,605)C   $647,514
Other Current Liabilities   -   1,072,457   (1,072,457)C   -
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------  ------------------

   Total Liabilities   642,514   1,113,062   (1,108,062)   647,514
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------  ------------------

Stockholders' Equity:
  Common Stock   286,700   2,360,572   1,500,000A
   500,000B
   (2,365,572)D   2,281,700
  Retained Deficit   (136,333)   (3,469,284)   1,108,062C
   2,361,222D   (136,333)
  Less: Reacquired Common Stock   -   (3,461)   3,461D   -
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------  ------------------
   Total Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)   150,367   (1,112,173)   3,107,173   2,145,367
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------  ------------------

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $792,881   $889   $1,999,111   $2,792,881
   =================== =================== ==================  ==================

See  accompanying  notes to unaudited  pro forma  condensed  combined  financial
statements.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   Combined